
Max Time 20
Penalty 5

Test

Class
59.5 62.4 63 57.1 52.2 57.5

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 Rob Rolston (A) 65.3 0 65.3 72.0 0 72.0 137.3 137.3 63.3 0 63.3 73.2 1 77.1 140.4 277.7 61.6 1 66.6 66.5 1 71.5 138.1 415.8
3 David Fox (A) 59.5 0 59.5 62.4 0 62.4 121.9 121.9 58.0 1 63.0 57.1 0 57.1 120.1 242.0 52.2 0 52.2 57.5 0 57.5 109.7 351.7
4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
6 Chris Morrison (B) 64.7 0 64.7 74.8 1 79.8 144.5 144.5 64.1 0 64.1 73.5 0 73.5 137.6 282.1 61.6 0 61.6 71.5 1 76.5 138.1 420.2
7 George Harris (B) 64.7 0 64.7 WT 0 82.4 147.1 147.1 64.6 0 64.6 66.0 0 66.0 130.6 277.7 62.5 1 67.5 64.3 0 64.3 131.8 409.5
8 Joel Conlan (B) 67.9 0 67.9 WT 0 82.4 150.3 150.3 66.0 0 66.0 74.3 0 74.3 140.3 290.6 64.5 0 64.5 79.8 1 77.5 142.0 432.6

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Class
53.1 56.3 50.4 54.1 51.4 54.2

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12 Chris Chapman (AMC) 56.0 0 56.0 60.0 0 60.0 116.0 116.0 53.1 0 53.1 55.7 0 55.7 108.8 224.8 52.2 0 52.2 54.5 1 59.5 111.7 336.5
14 Ian Chapman (AMC) 56.8 0 56.8 61.4 0 61.4 118.2 118.2 57.8 0 57.8 60.8 1 65.8 123.6 241.8 54.5 1 59.5 58.2 1 63.2 122.7 364.5
15 Lee Valentine 60.6 0 60.6 73.0 0 73.0 133.6 133.6 59.2 0 59.2 66.3 0 66.3 125.5 259.1 56.2 0 56.2 64.2 1 69.2 125.4 384.5
16 Willie Keaning 53.1 0 53.1 56.3 0 56.3 109.4 109.4 WT 70.4 56.4 0 56.4 126.8 236.2 51.9 0 51.9 54.2 0 54.2 106.1 342.3
17 Will Herbert 59.0 0 59.0 61.2 0 61.2 120.2 120.2 59.0 1 64.0 57.1 0 57.1 121.1 241.3 54.4 0 54.4 58.0 0 58.0 112.4 353.7
18 John Waller 69.3 0 69.3 71.0 1 76.0 145.3 145.3 65.8 1 70.4 WT 74.1 144.5 289.8 65.4 0 65.4 72.2 1 74.2 139.6 429.4
19 Stephen Morten (AMC) 55.1 1 60.1 58.9 0 58.9 119.0 119.0 52.8 0 52.8 57.9 0 57.9 110.7 229.7 52.2 0 52.2 56.2 0 56.2 108.4 338.1
20 Ben Morten (AMC) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
21 Richard Pinkney 59.0 0 59.0 59.1 0 59.1 118.1 118.1 50.4 0 50.4 54.1 0 54.1 104.5 222.6 51.4 0 51.4 58.4 1 63.4 114.8 337.4
22 Cam Pinkney 94.9 1 73.1 WT 76.3 149.4 149.4 89.7 1 70.4 94.9 2 74.1 144.5 293.9 85.2 1 71.4 100.8 1 74.2 145.6 439.5
23 Steven Haigh 72.5 0 72.5 72.7 0 72.7 145.2 145.2 64.1 1 69.1 72.5 0 72.5 141.6 286.8 59.7 0 59.7 70.9 0 70.9 130.6 417.4
24 Gordon Holmes 57.7 0 57.7 60.0 0 60.0 117.7 117.7 56.6 0 56.6 59.5 0 59.5 116.1 233.8 53.8 0 53.8 60.1 0 60.1 113.9 347.7
25 Mark Thornton 57.4 0 57.4 65.6 0 65.6 123.0 123.0 56.7 0 56.7 57.4 0 57.4 114.1 237.1 52.6 0 52.6 57.2 0 57.2 109.8 346.9

Class
52.2 54.0 49.8 53.3 49.2 53.5

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

27 Dave Mosey 52.4 0 52.4 55.7 0 55.7 108.1 108.1 51.4 0 51.4 54.6 1 59.6 111.0 219.1 49.8 0 49.8 54.4 0 54.4 104.2 323.3
28 David Evans 54.6 0 54.6 60.9 0 60.9 115.5 115.5 50.9 0 50.9 54.9 0 54.9 105.8 221.3 52.5 0 52.5 55.0 0 55.0 107.5 328.8
29 Steve Smith 62.5 0 62.5 67.7 0 67.7 130.2 130.2 60.2 1 65.2 64.7 1 69.7 134.9 265.1 61.5 0 61.5 64.0 0 64.0 125.5 390.6
30 Paul Fobister 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
31 Sean Kell 94.4 1 72.2 65.0 1 70.0 142.2 142.2 59.4 1 64.4 64.3 0 64.3 128.7 270.9 57.2 0 57.2 61.6 0 61.6 118.8 389.7
32 Martin MacKenzie 64.7 0 64.7 75.4 0 74.0 138.7 138.7 59.9 0 59.9 65.0 0 65.0 124.9 263.6 59.7 0 59.7 65.5 0 65.5 125.2 388.8
33 Malcolm Livingston 52.4 0 52.4 56.9 0 56.9 109.3 109.3 51.6 0 51.6 56.2 0 56.2 107.8 217.1 50.3 0 50.3 53.8 0 53.8 104.1 321.2
34 Alastair Moffat 52.2 0 52.2 54.0 0 54.0 106.2 106.2 49.8 0 49.8 53.3 0 53.3 103.1 209.3 49.2 0 49.2 53.5 0 53.5 102.7 312.0
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Alwoodley Motor Club
NIC AYRE MEMORIAL AUTOTESTS

 ACASTER AIRFIELD  OLD EAST - WEST RUNWAY  20th June 2021

1 2 3 4



Max Time
Penalty

Test

Class
50.3 56.8 50.1 54.3 56.5 55.6

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 Rob Rolston (A) 415.8 62.5 1 67.5 67.2 0 67.2 134.7 550.5 61.3 1 66.3 65.8 0 65.8 132.1 682.6 63.8 0 63.8 69.0 1 74.0 137.8 820.4 820.4 3 20
3 David Fox (A) 351.7 50.3 0 50.3 56.8 0 56.8 107.1 458.8 50.1 0 50.1 54.3 0 54.3 104.4 563.2 60.6 0 60.6 55.6 0 55.6 116.2 679.4 679.4 1 11
4 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
6 Chris Morrison (B) 420.2 59.3 0 59.3 67.0 0 67.0 126.3 546.5 57.9 0 57.9 76.7 1 74.3 132.2 678.7 56.5 0 56.5 66.3 1 71.3 127.8 806.5 806.5 2 18
7 George Harris (B) 409.5 WT 70.3 68.2 3 76.8 147.1 556.6 65.3 1 70.1 69.2 1 74.2 144.3 700.9 61.6 0 61.6 66.3 2 75.6 137.2 838.1 838.1 5 22
8 Joel Conlan (B) 432.6 65.2 0 65.2 70.2 1 75.2 140.4 573.0 63.4 0 63.4 69.0 0 69.0 132.4 705.4 60.6 0 60.6 69.5 0 69.5 130.1 835.5 835.5 4 21
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Class
48.2 52.1 49.4 52.1 47.5 51.8

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12 Chris Chapman (AMC) 336.5 50.4 0 50.4 54.4 0 54.4 104.8 441.3 51.1 0 51.1 52.1 0 52.1 103.2 544.5 50.3 0 50.3 53.8 0 53.8 104.1 648.6 648.6 2 6
14 Ian Chapman (AMC) 364.5 50.4 0 50.4 55.8 0 55.8 106.2 470.7 49.6 0 49.6 53.6 0 53.6 103.2 573.9 48.9 0 48.9 56.4 1 61.4 110.3 684.2 684.2 7 12
15 Lee Valentine 384.5 56.1 0 56.1 58.8 0 58.8 114.9 499.4 54.4 0 54.4 62.6 0 62.6 117.0 616.4 53.9 0 53.9 58.5 0 58.5 112.4 728.8 728.8 9 14
16 Willie Keaning 342.3 51.7 0 51.7 53.5 0 53.5 105.2 447.5 49.9 0 49.9 52.8 0 52.8 102.7 550.2 50.1 1 55.1 52.9 1 57.9 113.0 663.2 663.2 4 8
17 Will Herbert 353.7 54.5 2 64.5 59.9 0 59.9 124.4 478.1 53.2 0 53.2 55.1 1 60.1 113.3 591.4 53.0 0 53.0 55.3 0 55.3 108.3 699.7 699.7 8 13
18 John Waller 429.4 61.9 1 66.9 75.5 0 72.1 139.0 568.4 64.6 0 64.6 70.9 1 72.1 136.7 705.1 64.4 0 64.4 71.5 1 71.8 136.2 841.3 841.3 11 23
19 Stephen Morten (AMC) 338.1 51.9 0 51.9 54.5 0 54.5 106.4 444.5 50.7 0 50.7 55.1 0 55.1 105.8 550.3 50.1 0 50.1 55.1 0 55.1 105.2 655.5 655.5 3 7
20 Ben Morten (AMC) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
21 Richard Pinkney 337.4 48.2 0 48.2 52.1 0 52.1 100.3 437.7 49.4 0 49.4 52.5 0 52.5 101.9 539.6 47.5 0 47.5 51.8 0 51.8 99.3 638.9 638.9 1 5
22 Cam Pinkney 439.5 78.3 3 68.2 88.1 4 72.1 140.3 579.8 75.8 3 69.4 89.0 0 72.1 141.5 721.3 75.9 3 67.5 88.1 1 71.8 139.3 860.6 860.6 12 24
23 Steven Haigh 417.4 58.5 1 63.5 65.1 0 65.1 128.6 546.0 59.2 1 64.2 62.0 1 67.0 131.2 677.2 59.0 1 64.0 66.6 0 66.6 130.6 807.8 807.8 10 19
24 Gordon Holmes 347.7 52.7 0 52.7 62.0 0 62.0 114.7 462.4 52.4 0 52.4 56.9 0 56.9 109.3 571.7 51.9 0 51.9 54.9 0 54.9 106.8 678.5 678.5 6 10
25 Mark Thornton 346.9 53.3 0 53.3 58.2 0 58.2 111.5 458.4 52.6 0 52.6 56.4 0 56.4 109.0 567.4 52.3 0 52.3 57.4 0 57.4 109.7 677.1 677.1 5 9

Class
49.2 53.2 48.4 51.2 48.4 52.8

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

27 Dave Mosey 323.3 49.2 0 49.2 54.0 0 54.0 103.2 426.5 49.2 0 49.2 51.5 0 51.5 100.7 527.2 48.6 0 48.6 53.9 0 53.9 102.5 629.7 629.7 1 2
28 David Evans 328.8 49.9 0 49.9 53.2 0 53.2 103.1 431.9 48.4 0 48.4 54.6 0 54.6 103.0 534.9 48.7 0 48.7 53.9 0 53.9 102.6 637.5 637.5 3 4
29 Steve Smith 390.6 73.9 0 69.2 65.8 0 65.8 135.0 525.6 63.1 2 68.4 64.4 0 64.4 132.8 658.4 59.3 0 59.3 67.1 0 67.1 126.4 784.8 784.8 6 17
30 Paul Fobister 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
31 Sean Kell 389.7 61.8 0 61.8 63.7 0 63.7 125.5 515.2 54.7 1 59.7 64.7 1 69.7 129.4 644.6 54.0 1 59.0 57.8 1 62.8 121.8 766.4 766.4 4 15
32 Martin MacKenzie 388.8 58.9 0 58.9 63.3 0 63.3 122.2 511.0 62.4 1 67.4 64.1 1 69.1 136.5 647.5 63.4 1 68.4 61.2 0 61.2 129.6 777.1 777.1 5 16
33 Malcolm Livingston 321.2 50.1 0 50.1 54.5 0 54.5 104.6 425.8 49.6 0 49.6 53.9 0 53.9 103.5 529.3 48.4 0 48.4 53.6 0 53.6 102.0 631.3 631.3 2 3
34 Alastair Moffat 312.0 49.8 1 54.8 53.8 0 53.8 108.6 420.6 49.7 0 49.7 51.2 0 51.2 100.9 521.5 51.1 0 51.1 52.8 0 52.8 103.9 625.4 625.4 FTD
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Alwoodley Motor Club

Award winner
Overall 

Possition

Ian Chapman 684.80 12

Class 
Possition Class Award winner

Overall 
Time

Overall 
Possition

3 Class C Stephen Morten (AMC) 655.50 7

2 Class C Chris Chapman (AMC) 648.60 6
2 Class D Malcolm Livingston 631.30 3

1 Class A David Fox (A) 679.40 11
1 Class B Chris Morrison (B) 806.50 18
1 Class C Richard Pinkney 638.90 5
1 Class D Dave Mosey 629.70 2

FTD Alastair Moffat 625.40

Marshals Nick Middleton

Best Alwoodley Not 
Winning Another Awared

NIC AYRE MEMORIAL AUTOTESTS ACASTER AIRFIELD  OLD EAST - WEST RUNWAY  20th June 
2021


